

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

Main Case: WRIT PETITION No.16220 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	02.12.2025	<u>DR, J</u> 1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the official respondents, on the submission of the application filed by the 6th respondent to conduct a survey, has issued notice on 17.03.2025, conducted the survey on 20.03.2025 and accordingly issued the sketch. Now, the respondents are proceeding to conduct a fresh survey. 2. The learned counsel appearing for the 6th respondent, based on the averments in the counter, submitted that the 6th respondent filed the F-line application on 30.01.2025 and considering the said application, the official respondents issued notices to the petitioner as well as the unofficial respondents on 17.03.2025 and 24.03.2025. However, the respondents have not conducted any survey, the sketch filed along with the writ petition is of the year 1990 and does not mention any dates on the sketch. 3. Considering the submissions made by	

		both learned counsels, there shall be a direction to the 4th respondent to furnish instructions, more particularly whether any survey was conducted based on the application filed by the 6th respondent dated 30.01.2025 and if so, to provide the survey report along with the instructions. 4. List the matter after two weeks. _____ DR,J BV	
--	--	--	--